
 Additional information for parents on how to access the online Canvas site for student learning can 

be found at. www.browardschools.com/learningnevercloses 

 

Cypress Run Education Center 

754-321-6500 

 

Virtual Learning Hours 

2020-2021 

 

                        Middle School Schedule            High School Schedule  
Period Time 

Period 1 09:30 – 10:30 

Period 2 10:33 – 11:15 

Period 3 11:18 – 12:00 

Period 4 12:03 – 12:45 

Lunch 12:46 – 01:16 

Period 5 01:18 – 02:00 

Period 6 02:03 – 02:45 

Period 7 02:48 – 03:30 

* Teachers can be e-mailed directly via canvas. 

If you need to contact an administrator, guidance counselor, or other support personnel, please do so 

at the emails listed below.  

Principal: Dr. Gastrid Harrigan gastrid.harrigan@browardschools.com  

Assistant Principal: Janet Jackson janet.d.jackson@browardschools.com  

  

Guidance Director: Dr. Roseta Mighty roseta.mighty@browardschools.com  

Family Counselor: Fanya Jabouin fanya.jabouin@browardschools.com  

Family Counselor: Zulema Bond zulema.bond@browardschools.com  

Family Counselor: Kelli Lopez kelli.richardlopez@browardschools.com  

  

ESE Specialist:  Dr. Karen Miller karen.miller@browardschools.com  

ESE Facilitator & ESOL Contact: Suzi Gluck suzi.gluck@browardschools.com  

Literacy Coach: Olga Wilson olga.wilson@browardschools.com  

Math Coach: Nordia Barber nordia.barber@browardschools.com  
Instructional Support: Shayla McCloud shayla.p.mccloud@browardschools.com  

MicroTech-Comp. Specialist: Dexter Robertson dexter.robertson@browardschools.com  

  
District Family Counselor: Brandi Bieber brandi.bieber@browardschools.com  

District Guidance Counselor: Nakia Walker nakia.j.walker@browardschools.com  

Social Worker: Ruth Auguste ruth.auguste@browardschools.com  

School Psychologist: Marisa Delcampo marisa.delcampo@browardschools.com  

Speech Pathologist: Linda Rozales lrozales@browardschools.com  

Case Manager: Antonio Nunez antonio.nunez@browardschools.com  

Case Manager: Sophonie Gedeon sophonie.gedeon@browardschools.com  

  

Active Community Counselor: Dena Ballew dena.ballew@activechc.org  

Boys Town: Katherine Robinson krobinson@browardschools.com  

 

Period Time 

Period 1 09:30 – 10:30 

Period 2 10:33 – 11:15 

Period 3 11:18 – 12:00 

Lunch 12:01 – 12:31 

Period 4 12:33 – 01:15 

Period 5 01:18 – 02:00 

Period 6 02:03 – 02:45 

Period 7 02:48 – 03:30 

http://www.browardschools.com/learningnevercloses
mailto:gastrid.harrigan@browardschools.com
mailto:janet.d.jackson@browardschools.com
mailto:roseta.mighty@browardschools.com
mailto:fanya.jabouin@browardschools.com
mailto:zulema.bond@browardschools.com
mailto:kelli.richardlopez@browardschools.com
mailto:karen.miller@browardschools.com
mailto:suzi.gluck@browardschools.com
mailto:olga.wilson@browardschools.com
mailto:nordia.barber@browardschools.com
mailto:shayla.p.mccloud@browardschools.com
mailto:dexter.robertson@browardschools.com
mailto:brandi.bieber@browardschools.com
mailto:nakia.j.walker@browardschools.com
mailto:ruth.auguste@browardschools.com
mailto:marisa.delcampo@browardschools.com
mailto:lrozales@browardschools.com
mailto:antonio.nunez@browardschools.com
mailto:sophonie.gedeon@browardschools.com
mailto:dena.ballew@activechc.org
mailto:krobinson@browardschools.com

